

St. Martin Parish Tourism Commission Regular Board Meeting Wednesday, September 18th, 2024, 4:30 PM St. Martin Parish Tourism Office, Breaux Bridge Complex 601 East Bridge Street, Breaux Bridge, LA

- 1. WELCOME
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF THE AUGUST 7TH, 2024 MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE MONTHLY REPORT FOR AUGUST 2024
- 5. PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE COMMISSION
 - Parish President Pete Delcambre
 - Millage Renewal Presentation
- 6. SPECIAL BUSINESS
 - Consider "Request for Assistance" for the following events:
 - Atchafalaya Basin Festival
 - St. Francis of Assisi Catholic Church Annual Fall Festival
 - Civic Club de Pont Breaux's Breaux Bridge City-Wide Garage Sale
 - Breaux Bridge Area Chamber of Commerce's Pumpkin Patch
 - Krewe de Pont Car Show
- 7. TOURISM UPDATES
- 8. BOARD DISCUSSION OR COMMENT
- 9. ADJOURN

The next meeting is set for Wednesday, October 9th, 2024, at 4:30 p.m., at the St. Martin Parish Tourism Office, Breaux Bridge Complex, 601 East Bridge Street, Breaux Bridge.